CGBCR-MO-05-F03.00 10/20/2023



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR ffice of the Mayor

January 5, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor OFFICE OF THE BANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY:ARIEL DATE: <u>115/24</u> TIME: <u>3-34</u> BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

> Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-372 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN AND ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF TERNATE, PROVINCE OF CAVITE PERTAINING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF SISTERHOOD TIES WITH THE LATTER".
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-391 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN THE DEED OF DONATION WITH ACCEPTANCE BETWEEN THE BACOOR CITY GOVERNMENT AND THE HEIRS OF BASILIO AQUINO INVOLVING A PARCEL OF LAND TO BE USED AS A ROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND FOR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES".
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-394 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE THIRTY-FIVE (35) MOTOR VEHICLES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO BE DONATED TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE."



CGBCR-MO-05-F03.00 10/20/2023



4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-395 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAVITE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE GRANT OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE CITY GOVERNMENT FOR THE BAKOOD FESTIVAL CELEBRATION."

Sincerely yours,

STRIKE B. REVILL City Mayor



